DocuSign Envelope ID: 446E7659-12A7-4FFC-8A37-6DCDYAFO57CE

DAVID MILLER, PE
6300 Creedmoor Rd, STE 170#363
Raleigh, NC 27612
{919) 422-8932 (Office); DAVE@DMA-PA.COM

August 19,2021
Weaver Development Company

DBA: Weaver Homes
309 Wagoner Drive
Fayetteville, NC 28303
Johnny 910-978-0433
Brooke Weaver ; brooke{@weaver-homes.com
e-mailed to: johnny@weaver-homes.com ; Duston Blackwell 919-606—4696
e-mailed to: cdb1971(@gmail com ;
RE: Engineering - Foundation Analysis
Lot 1 West Park Subdivision, Sanford, NC
Project No.:21DDM-0819F

To whom it may concern:

The undersigned arrived on-site 8-19-21 to observe, probe and perform Dynamic Cone
Penetrometer (DCP) testing in general accordance with the American Standard Testing Methods (ASTM)
special publication 399 on the grey silty sandy fill soil materials at the above referenced site. Based on the
observations and test data the grey silty sandy fill soils were adequately compacted at the tested locations.

Sincerely,
David Miller, PE
DEM/Z1DDM-0819F
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DocuSign Envalope ID: 7FT4A4CE-F852-4C7F-A27D-41F45A575881

DAVI[$ MILLER, PE
6300 Creedmoor Rd, STE 170#363
Raleigh, NC 27612
(919) 422-8932 (Office); DAVE@DMA-PA.COM

Angust 19,2021

Weaver Development Company
DBA: Weaver Homes
309 Wagoner Drive
Fayetteville, NC 28303
Johnny 910-978-0435
Brooke Weaver ; brooke@weaver-homes.com
e~-mailed to: johnny@weaver-homes.com ; Duston Blackwell 919-606-4696
e-mailed to: cdbi97]1@email com ;

RE: Engineering - Foundation Analysis

Lot 2 West Park Subdivision, Sanford, NC

Project No.:21DDM-0819G

To whom it may concern:

The undersigned arrived on-site 8-19-21 to observe, probe and petform Dynamic Cone
Penetrometer (DCP) testing in general accordance with the American Standard Testing Methods (ASTM)
special publication 399 on the grey silty sandy fill soil materials at the above referenced site. Based on the
observations and test data the grey silty sandy fill soils were adequately compacted af the tested locations.

Sincerely,
David Miller, PE
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DocuSign Enveiope 1D: FO799DCD-9809-4E5A-84EB-40B2B9F8F724

DAVID MILLER, PE
6300 Creedmoor Rd, STE 170#363
Raleigh, NC 27612
(919) 422-8932 (Office); DAVE@DMA-PA.COM

August 19,2021

Weaver Development Company
DBA: Weaver Homes
309 Wagoner Drive
Fayetteville, NC 28303
Johnny 910-978-0435
Brooke Weaver ; brooke@weaver-homes.com
e-mailed to: johnoy@weaver-homes.com ; Duston Blackwell 919-606-4696
e-mailed to: ¢cdbl971@gmail.com ;

RE: Engineering - Foundation Analysis

Lot 3 West Park Subdivision, Sanford, NC

Project No.:21DDM-0819H

To whom it may concern:

The undersigned arrived on-site 8-19-21 to observe, probe and perform Dynamic Cone
Penetrometer (DCP) testing in general accordance with the American Standard Testing Methods (ASTM)
special publication 399 on the grey silty sandy fill soil materials at the above referenced site. Based on the
observations and test data the grey silty sandy fill soils were adequately compacted at the tested locations.
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Sincerely,
David Miller, PE
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DocuSign Envelope ID: DAB93521-26F8-4B35-9541-C46A5FB26BBF

DAVID MILLER, PE
6300 Creedmoor Rd, STE 170#363
Raleigh, NC 27612
(919) 422-8932 (Office); DAVE@DMA-PA.COM

August 19,2021

Weaver Development Company

DBA: Weaver Hores

309 Wagoner Drive

Fayetteville, NC 28303

Johnny 910-978-0433

Brooke Weaver ; brooke@weaver-homes.com

e-mailed to: johnny@weaver-homes.com ; Duston Blackwell 919-606—4696

e-mailed to: ¢cdb1971@gmail.com ;
RE: Engineering - Foundation Analysis
Lot 6 West Park Subdivision, Sanford, NC
Project No.:21DDM-08191

To whom it may concern:

The undersigned arrived on-site §-19-21 to observe, probe and perform Dynamic Cone
Penctrometer (DCF) testing in general accordance with the American Standard Testing Methods (ASTM)
special publication 399 on the grey silty sandy fill soil materials at the above referenced site. Based on the
observations and test data the grey silty sandy fill soils were adequately compacted at the tested locations.

DocuSigned by:
“mlmg;,;? —
an 7
= BD4715FA0C. .
e‘i%{'s'ﬁ%ﬁ 2
H

F
WS

A\

Sy

Sincerely,
David Miller, PE

DEM/21DDM-0819I
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 48B0BB56-E4D2-411F-AQBD-7E284F 347266

DAVID MILLER, PE
6300 Creedmoor Rd, STE 170#363
Raleigh, NC 27612
(919) 422-8932 (Office); DAVE@DMA-PA.COM

August 19,2021
Weaver Development Company

DBA: Weaver Homes
309 Wagoner Drive
Fayetteville, NC 28303
Johnny 910-978-0435
Brooke Weaver ; brooke@weaver-homes.com
¢-mailed to: johuny@weaver-homes.com ; Duston Blackwell 919-606—4696
e-mailed to: cdb1971@gmail.com ;
RE: Engineering - Foundation Analysis
Lot 7 West Park Subdivision, Sanford, NC
Project No.:21DDM-08197

To whom it may concern:

The undersigned arrived on-site 8-19-21 to observe, probe and perform Dynamic Cone
Penetrometer (DCP) testing in general accordance with the American Standard Testing Methods (ASTM)
special publication 399 on the grey silty sandy fill soil materials at the above referenced site. Based on the
observations and test data the grey silty sandy fill soils were adequately compacted at the tested locations.
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Sincerely,
David Miller, PE
DEM/21DDM-0819J
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 1D026599-C883-4ETF-B518-F4F27B755BEA

DAVID MILLER, PE
6300 Creedmoor Rd, STE 1704363
Raleigh, NC 27612
(919) 422-8932 (Office); DAVE@DMA-PA.COM

August 19,2021

Weaver Development Company
DBA: Weaver Homes
309 Wagoner Drive
Fayetteville, NC 28303
Johmmy 910-978—0435
Brooke Weaver ; brooke@weaver-homes.com
e-mailed to: johnny@weaver-homes.com ; Duston Blackwell 919-606-4696
e-mailed to: cdb1971@gmail.com ; ‘

RE: Engineering - Foundation Analysis

Lot 13 West Park Subdivision, Sanford, NC

Project No.:21DDM-0819K

To whom it may concerm:

The undersigned arrived on-site 8-19-21 to observe, probe and perform Dynamic Cone
Penetrometer (DCP) testing in general accordance with the American Standard Testing Methods (ASTM)
special publication 399 on the grey silty sandy fill soil materials at the above referenced site. Based on the
observations and test data the grey silty sandy fill soils were adequately compacted at the tested locations.

Sincerely,
David Miller, PE

DEM/21DDM-0819K

7/ \\f\\\\\\
g 0

160 west Pork. Lane
Sanfad) NG 21232



DocuSign Envelope 1D: ADSE30A1-EES5-4912-9E05-0F631CaCD8EE

DAVID MILLER, PE
6300 Creedmoor Rd, STE 170#363
Raleigh, NC 27612
(919} 422-8932 (Ofiice); DAVE@DMA-PA.COM

August 19,2021
Weaver Development Company

DBA: Weaver Homes
309 Wagoner Drive
Fayetteville, NC 28303
Johnny 910-978-0435
Brooke Weaver ; brooke@weaver-homes.com
e-mailed to: johnny@weaver-homes.com ; Duston Blackwell 919-606—4696
e~maﬂed to: edb1971 (@gmail.com ;
RE: Engmeenng Foundation Analysis
Lot 14 West Park Subdivision, Sanford, NC
Project No.:21DDM-0819L

To whom it may concern:

The undersigned arrived on-site 8-19—21 to observe, probe and perform Dynamic Cone
Penetrometer (DCP) testing in general accordance with the American Standard Testing Methods (ASTM)
special publication 399 on the grey silty sandy fill soil materials at the above referenced site. Based on the
observations and test data the grey silty sandy fill soils were adequately compacted at the tested locations.
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Sincerely,
David Miller, PE
DEM/21DDM-0819L
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DocuSign Envelope D: B430171F-3460-4FCB-BCES-2B816EER48B7

DAVID MILLER, PE
6300 Creedmoor Rd, STE 170#363
Raleigh, NC 27612
{919) 422-8932 (Office); DAVE@DMA-PA.COM

August 19,2021
Weaver Development Company
DBA: Weaver Homes
309 Wagoner Drive
Fayetteville, NC 28303
Johnny 910-978-0435
Brooke Weaver ; brooke@weaver-homes.com

e-mailed to: johnny@weaver-homes.com ; Duston Blackwell 919-606_4696
e-mailed to: ¢db1971@email.com ;

RE: Engineering - Foundation Analysis
Lot 15 West Park Subdivision, Sanford, NC
Project No.:21DDM-0819N

To whom it may concern:
The undersigned arrived on-site 8-19-21 to observe, probe and perform Dynamic Cone
Penetrometer (DCP) testing in general accordance with the American Standard Testing Methods (ASTM)

special publication 399 on the grey silty sandy fill soil materials at the above referenced site. Based on the
- observations and test data the grey silty sandy fill soils were adequately compacted at the tested locations.
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Sincerely,
David Miller, PE

DEM/21DDM-0819N
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